Technical Reference Notes
APC12 Centauri II
MODEL: APC12 SERIES  SHEET 1 OF 23
JANUARY 6, 2002 REVISION A (PRELIMINARY)
Centauri II (APC12) Non-Isolated DC/DC Power Module
Tiny SMT Footprint – 1.8V-12V Input, 0.9V to 3.6V Output
The APC12 Centauri II series is Astec’s recent addition to its non-isolated SMT POL line. With the wide
acceptance of it’s predecessor (APC08 series) and the continuous system requirement for higher load current, the

MODEL: APC12 SERIES  SHEET 23 OF 23
JANUARY 6, 2002 REVISION A (PRELIMINARY)
PART NUMBER CODING SCHEME FOR ORDERING
A P C 1 2 x 0 y - z
x Output Voltage
 F = 3.3V M = 1.5V
 G = 2.5V K = 1.2V
 Y = 1.8V J = 0.9V
y Input Voltage Range
  3: 1.8V to 6V
  8: 5V to 12V
z Options
 9: Trim function (exist for “J” version only)
 9MA: Trim function plus PGood and Current Sharing
 J: Adding a “J” suffix indicates Jedec style tray packaging;
 No suffix “J” defaults to T&R packaging
Please call 1-888-41-ASTEC for further inquiries or